DRAWING MADE IN THIERD ANGLE PROJECTION } 466552 <L F 466352
oAl REV FIRST TERMINAL NAME: MR I+ PIN & RECEPTACLE —1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED
NUMBER USED MACHINE _ ~RAM MACHINE GUARD PIN [ RECEPT —2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED O
4606352 — 1 L 1222001 " RAME ﬂ{@ RETAINING 350694 | 350696 CRIMPING DATA - e h i L i T —— L)
Crtaes o § T (REI—_) PLATE (REF)|(REF e IF_)"I’E\IEQ) CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE = BENEHMOBES MECH—FPRE—FEED—| OBSOLETE M)
. - — - < 794000 REF | REF | REF — B 22594—-8 NUT HEX(1,/2-20) 70 %
e ==oo=| OBSOLETE . A |.051 +£002 [0.79 +0.05mm)] 2b-24 REF |REF [REF| — | B 240628—1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 | =
B NOT USED =iF |REF [REF| — | B 240626—1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68
. C NOT USED REF | REF | REF | — B 24083351 BUSHING 67
GUARD" D NOT USED REF | REF |REF| — | A 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
BRKT (REI-_) CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE REEF REF | REF — B 2406291 SLOCK, PINVOT }e} D
REF | REF | REF | — A 2406522 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64
AMP—O—LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD WIRE | .055 [1.4mm] i 2620 RfF | REF |REF| — | B 2406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
INSUL | 070 [1.78mm] F 025—.055 REF | REF |REF| — | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 62
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION | SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT RAF | REF | REF _ B A54398 -7 ROD, FEED &1
41 —=.171 114—-01014 380 408-8040 4586371 801 ~fF | REF | REF | — A L5478 GUIDE. FEED ROD 60
129 ~iF | REF | REF — C 4542201 CAF, RAM 59
128 REF | REF | REF | — D 454485~ HOUSING 58
L 127 57
é 2 2 — C 6—5354//9-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3290)A | 126 1 l — B 4585572 AW, FEED ls!
§ 1 1 — I 986820~ WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 =ik | REF | REF — B 240624 -1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
- REF | REF | REF | — A 21045-3 RING,RET "C7(D.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF | REF | REF | — B 691499—1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
g 123 ~ipF | REF | REF — B 690541 —1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER D5
= RILF | REF | REF — A 5—21028—1 PIN,SLT SPR(®.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 122 ~OF | REF | REF | — A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52
& P % Z — A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR($.093x.75)ST GDE PL |12 57
h RIFF | REF | REF | — | A 1-21030—1 PIN,DOWEL(®.187x.50)LEVER | 120 50
Q REF | REF | REF | — A 1-21030-6 PIN,DOWEL(? 187x1 25)HOUSING | 119 — - — B 690602—6 CAM, PRE—FEED 1 5/8 ST 449
= 118 - 1 — - | B 6906025 CAM, PRE—FEED 1 1/8 ST 48
. 2 1 — A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK |11/ - — 1 — B 6905014 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 4/
= RILF | REF | REF — A 210245 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ PLATE 116 1 ] — B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY)| 46
REF | REF | REF | — A 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK(#10)FEED GDE ROD | 112 1 l — A 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
7 % — A 2102472 WASHER,LOCK{#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 1 — C 4556751 RAM 44
113 1 l — A 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 45 C
112 1 1 — A 690124 -1 WASHER, RAM 42
@ { 2 2 - A 21024-4 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIFPER | 111 1 1 - A /—=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 4
RILF | REF | REF — A 2189494 WASHER, FLAT(D5/16)SCREW ADJ [ 110 1 l — A 25241 —-6 SALL, STEEL 40
B 1 — — A 2189497 WASHER FLAT(NO.10)LUB ASSY | 104 1 ] — A 6901 /01 SPRING, COMPRESSION 59
@ 108 1 1 — C 6901421 DISC, INSULATION 38
G REF | REF | REF — A 210182 NUT,HEX(E—=32)FFEFED ADJ 107 1 1 — D 5047771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 57
T T — A 2—=21008-1 SCR,SKT SET(4—40X.25)HOLD DOWN| 106 1 ] — A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
105 1 1 — B 6902121 POST, RAM 55
104 1 1 — B 4560591 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 54
1 1 — A 21009—2 SCR.SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 Lw)RaM | 103 ~ipF | REF | REF — B 455675+ FLATE, BASE 55
D i 2 2 — A 210172 SCR.DRIVE(#2x. 19D PLATE| 102 1 1 — A 69043525 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |4
REF | REF | REF — A 6b—23/15-5 SCR,PAN HD(6—32x1.50)FEED ADJ |10 57
1 1 — B 4612641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 ~iF | REF | REF — B 4556891 SLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 50
i 2 2 — A 5-21006-6 SCR,SET(10—32x.75)DRAG 99 1 1 — C 455671—1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
| 1 — A 22755—8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVYIL| 98 1 1 — C 1—455888—-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
RiEF | REF | REF — A 2—21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32x.7/5)CAP 97 4 2 2 — A 1 —=22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
REF | REF | REF | — A 2—-22733-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HOUSING | 96 1 1 — B 6905461 LEVER, DRAGC RELEASE 26
REF | REF | REF | — A 2=21002-7 SCR,BHC(10—-32x.50)SG ADJ BLOCK| 93 1 1 — B 2407925 DRAC, TERMINAL 25
6 5 — A 2—=21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)TERM H DWN 94 1 1 — D 5-690504-9 CUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
95 | | — A 6904581 CUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 25
97 - — 1 — B 4582302 STRIPPER 22
1 1 — A 1—=21002—7 SCR,BHC(6—32x.38)CAM 27 ~iF | REF | REF — A 4-22784-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 B
90 20
89 1 — — B 691355—1 STRIPPER 19
38 1 l — B 4568751 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
8 2 z — A 9-21002-06 SCR,BHC(8—-32x.88)DEP—HOLD s/ 17
1 1 — A P—=27605-0 SCR,HEX HD(B8—32x.31)FEED FINGER | S0 1 l — B 691667 —1 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
% Z 2 — A 1—=21000-23 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25)F ST GUIDE 39 g 2 2 — A S5—=22278-0 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 15
§ 1 1 — i 2—=21000-7 SCR,SHC(8—32x.50)STRIPPER 84 1 l — B 455002—1 CARRIER,HOLD DOWN 14
> REF | REF | REF | — A 5=21000-7 SCR,SHC(10—-32x 75)FEED ROD GD | 85 1 l — B 4550551 PLATE, RETAINING 15
REF | REF | REF — A 5=21000-6 SCR,SHC(10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 27 1 1 — A S5—=07280-5 SPRING, SHEAR 12
% 1 — A 5=21000-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL S 1 ] — B 690461 —1 STOP, SHEAR 11
REF | REF | REF | — A 3-21000—-4 SCR,SHC(10=32x 38)PNVOT RBLK| 80 1 1 - C 690459—1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—
g 3 T+ | REF | — — B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 79 1 1 1 — C 4542761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
5 EE 2| REF — — — B 6/9052—1 NSERT, GUARD /8 1 1 1 — C Z—0bY90D12—7/ ANVIL &
% i T 1 — — C 1—=465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 77 1 ] — C 240647 -4 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)Y 7/
ol & /6 G
g = RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. /5 1 1 — C 455889—9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) S
o B 1 1 — A Y0605~ SPRING, ASSIST /4 1 ] — B 2580116 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
7| g CREASE LIGHTLY. R 23030~ SCR.SHO(B—32x.25 SLYNS DISC | 73 : - c 5-456134-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION g
[ % GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF | REF | REF — A 4587109~ WASHER, SFPECIAL /27 1 1 — C 455886 SFPACER, CRIMPER %
i APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF — A 6U0DT/—1 SPACER Ve 1 1 l — C 5—456402-2 CRIMPER, WIRE l
N ROTATED 180" ROTATED 180 ROTATED 180° LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. 3| -2 | — 1 lum|ors PART NO DESCRIPTION L 3 =2 =1 um | o PART NO DESCRIPTION e
‘ I I ‘ - REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
LEADMAKER K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
ITEMS 78 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 486. DIMENSIONS 1N INCHES. - MATL — iR — - -
i DO MNOT SCALE PRINT. B B B
| [\ ©UT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMELY. et Rt o T v o e o Ir————
I — J_|FCR-06-019020 TE (8 06|70 e T THK 531 oE REL 6/8/95 _—IE arrivburs, oA 171053508
(i g - e B I T VI (I iy SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATORMGI fEpL
| @ | 56 LEADMAKER & BENCH MACHINE e L;;R 012%;|252—2ECORD ACPEP g;?; REMOVE BURRS, BREAK SCALE @ W AGBHE3I59 SI?EE;I'1 RE\:’L
RUR1TSE REV 3702 . EE%%WQ?S'Q??EECEIEWBE'V?‘SHI%MS%E%@ . } - . O . - 5‘*5709/?5 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - FESTRIGTED 10




